

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

2018 CONCRETE PAVING -BIDS OPEN 5/8/18

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PERRIN**		KARVO		TRI-MOR		LIBERTA		LOCKHART	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOS	LUMP	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
2	202	REMOVE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	3105	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 23,287.50	\$ 6.80	\$ 21,114.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,945.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,630.00
3	202	REMOVE WALK	S.F.	200	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00
4	202	REMOVE AND REINSTALL MAILBOX	EACH	12	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
5	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	980	\$ 19.00	\$ 18,620.00	\$ 19.85	\$ 19,453.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 20,972.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,800.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	2940	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 735.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,940.00
7	207	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
8	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	2940	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 735.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,940.00
9	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	975	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,193.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,950.00
10	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	C.Y.	980	\$ 50.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 54,880.00	\$ 53.40	\$ 52,332.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 52,920.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 44,100.00
11	452	6" CONCRETE APPROACH - class MS	S.Y.	165	\$ 58.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 76.02	\$ 12,543.30	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 9,735.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,580.00
12	452	8" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class MS	S.Y.	2940	\$ 70.00	\$ 205,800.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 155,820.00	\$ 53.45	\$ 157,143.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 176,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 205,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 152,880.00
13	605	4" UNDERDRAIN WITH FABRIC WRAP	L.F.	1765	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,355.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 17,208.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,885.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,650.00
14	608	4" SIDEWALK	S.F.	200	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 950.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	609	ADA CURB RAMP	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
16	611	3" or 4" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	360	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00
17	611	CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EACH	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
18	611	8" SDR-35 STORM (COLLECTOR) PIPE	L.F.	1023	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,276.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 16,981.80	\$ 16.30	\$ 16,674.90	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,414.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,437.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,690.00
19	611	REBUILD CATCH BASIN	EACH	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
20	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
21	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
22	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
23	653	FERTILIZER	LB.	40	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00
24	653	4" TOPSOIL	C.Y.	190	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 6,697.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,800.00
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	1600	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00
26	SPEC.	TRIAx GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE	S.Y.	2940	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 15,435.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,760.00
27	SPEC.	MONUMENT BOX	EACH	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
					TOTAL	\$ 394,591.00	TOTAL	\$ 354,182.30	TOTAL	\$ 371,845.45	TOTAL	\$ 375,716.50	TOTAL	\$ 391,695.75	TOTAL	\$ 398,420.00

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH